
ESTIMATED DIRECT COST FOR POST BACCLAUREATE PROGRAM (LIVING OFF CAMPUS – 
FALL/SPRING) 

 Fall 2024 Spring 2025 Fall 
2025*** 

Spring 
2026*** 

Tuition Charge Per Credit: $645* $7,740 $7,740 $7,740 $9,675 
Technology Fee  $120 $120 $120 $120 
Health Fee  $200 $200 $200 $200 
Nursing Clinical Fees $780 $260 $780 $780 
Nursing ATI (Assessment Testing) $725 $725 $775 $775 
Transcultural Trip Fee** Varies Varies Varies Varies 
Estimated Direct Cost Total (billed to 
student’s account) 

$9,220 $9,150 $9,670 $11,180 

*Does not include Online Credits (there could be up to three online courses that are required) 
  Online course per credit: $445 
*1st semester: 12 credits; 2nd semester: 12 credits; 3rd semester: 12 credits; 4th semester: 15 credits 
**Varies, contact the Nursing Department for more information 
***Fall 25/Spring 26 numbers are only estimates and are subject to change. 
 

 

ESTIMATED INDIRECT COST FOR POST BACCLAUREATE PROGRAM (LIVING OFF CAMPUS - 
FALL/SPRING) 

 Fall 2024 Spring 2025 Fall 2025* Spring 2026* 
Off-Campus Food and Housing $4,465 $4,465 $4,465 $4,465 
Books/Course 
Materials/Supplies/Equipment 

$200 $200 $200 $200 

Personal Expenses $625 $625 $625 $625 
Transportation $955 $955 $955 $955 
DL Student Loan Fee $20 $20 $20 $20 
Estimated Indirect Cost Total (varies 
by student) 

$6,265 $6,265 $6,265 $6,265 

*Fall 25/Spring 26 numbers are only estimates and are subject to change. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ESTIMATED DIRECT COST FOR POST BACCLAUREATE ACCELERATED PROGRAM (LIVING OFF 
CAMPUS) 

 Summer 2024 Fall 2024 Spring 2025 Summer 2025 
Tuition Charge Per Credit: $645* $7,740 $7,740 $7,740 $9,675 
Technology Fee  NA $120 $120 NA 
Health Fee  NA $200 $200 NA 
Activity Fee  NA $105 $105 NA 
Nursing Clinical Fees $780 $260 $780 $780 

Nursing ATI (Assessment Testing) $700 $725 $725 $725 
Transcultural Trip Fee** Varies Varies Varies Varies 
Estimated Direct Cost Total (bill to 
student’s account) 

$9,565 $9,045 $9,615 $11,550 

*Does not include Online Credits (there could be up to three online courses that are required 
  Online course per credit: $445 
*1st semester: 12 credits; 2nd semester: 12 credits; 3rd semester: 12 credits; 4th semester: 15 credits 
**Varies, contact Nursing Department for more information 

 

ESTIMATED INDIRECT LIVING EXPENSES POST BACCLAUREATE ACCELERATED PROGRAM 
(LIVING OFF CAMPUS) 

 Summer 2024 Fall 2024 Spring 2025 Summer 2025 
Off-Campus Food and Housing $3,710 $4,465 $4,465 $4,465 

Books/Course 
Materials/Supplies/Equipment 

$350 $200 $200 $200 

Personal Expenses $630 $625 $625 $625 
Transportation $1,260 $955 $955 $955 
DL Student Loan Fee $20 $20 $20 $20 
Estimated Indirect Cost 
Total (varies by student) 

$5,970 $6,265 $6,265 $6,265 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


